XXVII® RALLYE MONTE-CARLO HISTORIQUE

29 Janvier au 5 Février 2025

Date: 02.01.2025 Time: 10:32 hrs
Subject: BULLETIN NO.1 Document No: 1.1
From: The Clerk of the Course
To: All competitors / crew members
Number of pages 1
ETAPE COMMUNE 1 / COMMON LEG 1 : VALENCE / VALENCE Version 2 - 06.01.2025
@ Google Maps — Carte interactive de |'étape / Interactive Map of the Leg

LUNDI 3 FEVRIER 2025 / MONDAY, 3" FEBRUARY 2025

Moyennes / Average Speeds : Haute / High / Basse / Low

SECTEUR / SECTOR 9 : « VALENCE / BUIS-LES-BARONNIES » : 196,699 193,174 Km

Temps impartis / Target times : 5h 25 / 5h 35

Dréme  Col de Chamauche (Alt. 1037m) D627 23,592 2,101| 140,767
|Col de la Croix (Alt. 893m) D627 26,034 2,442| 143,209
Fin SR 10 Arrivée / Finish D627 27,472 1,438| 144,647
Stop SR 10| (Chalancon) - Bif. D627 / D335 (dir. Chalancon) D627 27,606| 0,134| 144,781
Chalancon D627 0,624 145,405
Bif. D135 / D614b (dir. Toutes directions) D614b 4,219| 149,624
J111 La Motte Chalancon - Entrée / In - (30 Km/h) D614b 0,110| 149,734
Zone 30 xm/p.l!!! Bif. D614b / D614 / D614a D614 0,097| 149,831
Tripy i!!! Bif. D614 / D61 (dir. Cornillon) D61 0,439| 150,270
111 La Motte-Chalancon - Sortie / Out - (30 Km/h) D61 0,126/ 150,396
Bif. D61 / XX (dir. Nyons) D61 0,088| 150,484
Bif. D61 / D173 (dir. Cornillon) D61 2,108| 152,592
Cornillon-sur-I'Oule D61 1,039| 153,631
Bif. D61 / D557 (dir. Rémuzat) D61 2,345| 155,976
Rémuzat D61 3,070| 159,046
Bif. D61 / D94 (dir. Nyens Gap) D94 1,060| 160,106
1 Bif. D94 / D162 (dir. Bellecombe-Tarendol) D162 1,113| 161,219
Dréme |Col de Soubeyrand (Alt. 994m) D162 7,618| 168,837
Bif. D162 / D568A (dir. Le Poét-Sigillat) D568A 2,498| 171,335
Bif. D568A / D568 (dir. Sainte-Jalle) D568 1,719| 173,054
Bif. D568 / Chemin des Granges Basses (dir. Sainte-Jalle) D568 2,974| 176,028
Sainte-Jalle D568 2,543| 178,571
Bif. D568 / D64 (dir. Nyons) D64 0,135| 178,706
Bif. D64 / D108 (dir. Buis-les-Barronnies - Par le Col d'Ey) D108 0,214| 178,920
Bif. D108 / D250 (dir. Buis-les-Barronnies) D108 0,351| 179,271
Bif. D108 / XX (dir. Buis-les-Barronnies - Par le Col d'Ey) D108 0,176| 179,447
Bif. D108 / D528 (dir. Buis-les-Barronnies) D108 3,590| 183,037
Bif. D108 / D162 (dir. Buis-les-Barronnies) - Col d'Ey (Alt. 718m) |D108 2,122| 185,159
Bif. D108 / D108A (dir. Buis-les-Barronnies) D108 3,902| 189,061
Bif. D108 / D546 (dir. Buis-les-Barronnies) D546 1,286| 190,347
Buis-les-Barronnies D546 1,390| 191,737
Bif. D546 / D159 D546 0,510| 192,247
11 Promenade des Princes de Monaco - 0,342| 192,589
Avenue du Pont Neuf (dir. Droite / Right) - 0,367| 192,956
Entrée / In - Parking des Platanes - 0,062| 193,018
CH 12 / T 12 BUIS-LES-BARONNIES - (Parking des Platanes) e 0,156| 193,174| de 12h 55216 h 40
SECTEUR / SECTOR 10 : « BUIS-LES-BARONNIES / CREST » : Moyennes / Average Speeds : Haute / High / Basse /Low

167,177 Km - Temps impartis / Target times: 4h 05 / 4h 15
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